BARLING MAGNA PARISH COUNCIL – ANNUAL CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2017/18                                    This version dated 12.5.17 
Items in italics have not yet been approved by Council.
	Month


	Council / Committee

	May


	Annual Parish Meeting 
 Thursday, 11th May

Annual Council Meeting 
 Thursday, 11th May



	June


	Wildlife Reserve Committee - Tuesday 6th June

Full Council - Thursday, 15th June 

Trustees meeting – Wednesday, 28th June


	July


	Full Council - Thursday, 13th July

Dog Show - Saturday, 15th July



	August


	Personnel Committee - Tuesday, 8th August [any recommendations from this committee to be presented to the September Council meeting]
Full Council - Thursday, 10th August [if required]


	September


	Wildlife Reserve Committee - Tuesday 5th September

Teddy Bears Picnic – Saturday 9th September

Full Council – Thursday, 14th September



	October


	Finance Committee – early October [date to be agreed] To prepare budget / precept 
Full Council - Thursday, 12th October



	November


	Full Council - Thursday, 9th November



	December


	Wildlife Reserve Committee - Tuesday, 5th December

Full Council - Thursday, 14th December



	2018


	

	January


	Full Council - Thursday, 11th January



	February


	Full Council – Thursday, 8th February

Wildlife Reserve Committee – Tuesday, 27th February



	March


	Full Council – Thursday, 8th March



	April


	Full Council 12th April




� Must be held between 1 March and 1 June annually


� Must be held in month of May





